Fax: 08282-256262

L\_ail:kuvempuacademic@gmail.com

Phone No - 08282-256149 **Website:**www.kuvempu.ac.in





## ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ವಿಭಾಗ, ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕುವೆಂಪು ಶತಮಾನೋತ್ಸವ ಭವನ, ಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಹ್ಯಾದ್ರಿ, ಶಂಕರಘಟ್ಟ – 577 451, ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ.

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:ಕುವಿ:ಶೈವಿ:ಎಸಿ-6:೩೩९५ :2022-23

ದಿನಾಂಕ:14-09-2022

## ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ

ವಿಷಯ:-ಉನ್ನತ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ವ್ಯಾಸಂಗ ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿರುವ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ Academic Bank of Credits ನ್ನು ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಸ್ಥಾಪಿಸುವ ಬಗ್ಗೆ. ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ:-1.ಯು.ಜಿ.ಸಿ. ಪತ್ರ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ DOF No.1-1/2022(ABC) Date 13-05-2022 2. ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳ ಜಿ.ಮೇಲ್ ದಿನಾಂಕ:18-08-2022.

\* \* \* \* \*

ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಿತ (1)ರ U.G.C. ಪತ್ರದಲ್ಲಿ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಉನ್ನತ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ವ್ಯಾಸಂಗ ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿರುವ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ Academic Bank of Credits ನ್ನು ಸ್ಥಾಪಿಸಬೇಕೆಂದು ನಿರ್ದೇಶನ ನೀಡಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಆದ್ದರಿಂದ ಕುವೆಂಪು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬರುವ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಉನ್ನತ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ Academic Bank of Credits ಸ್ಥಾಪಿಸಲು ಯು.ಜಿ.ಸಿ ನೀಡಿರುವ ಮಾರ್ಗಸೂಚಿಗಳನ್ನು ಪಾಲಿಸುವ ಸಂಬಂಧ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಿತ (1)ರ ಯು.ಜಿ.ಸಿ. ಪತ್ರವನ್ನು ಈ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆಯೊಂದಿಗೆ ಲಗತ್ತಿಸಿದ್ದು ಸೂಕ್ತ ಕ್ರಮ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲು ತಿಳಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಕರಡು ಕುಲಸಚಿವರಿಂದ ಅನುಮೋದನೆಯಾಗಿದೆ.

ಉಪಕುಲಸಚಿವರು ಉಪ ಕುಲಸಚಿವ ಕೃತ್ಯಣಿಕ ವಿಭಾಗ,

ಕುವೆಂಪು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ ತ್ತಾನ ಸಹ್ಯಾದ್ರಿ ಶಂಕರಘಟ್ಟ-5774 (

ಗೆ,

1. ಕುವೆಂಮ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಗೊಳಪಡುವ ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ / ಚಿಕ್ಕಮಗಳೂರು ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಯ ಎಲ್ಲ ಸ್ವಾತಕ ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳ ಪ್ರಾಂಶುಪಾಲರುಗಳಿಗೆ

2. ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಸ್ನಾತಕೋತ್ತರ ಅಧ್ಯಯನ ವಿಭಾಗಗಳ ಮುಖ್ಯಸ್ಥರುಗಳು ಕುವೆಂಪು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ ಶಂಕರಘಟ್ಟ, ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ / ಕಡೂರು/ ಚಿಕ್ಕಮಗಳೂರು ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಯ

ಪ್ರತಿಗಳು

- 1. ಆಪ್ತ ಸಹಾಯಕರು, ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳು: ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು: ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು(ಪರೀಕ್ಷಾಂಗ); ಹಣಕಾಸು ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು, ಕುವೆಂಮ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಶಂಕರಘಟ್ಟ.
- 2. ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು, ಯು.ಸಿ.ಸಿ.ಎಫ್, ಕುವೆಂಪು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಜ್ಞಾನಸಹ್ಯಾದ್ರಿ, ಶಂಕರಘಟ್ಟ,–577451
- 3. ಕಛೇರಿ ಪ್ರತಿ.





## विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग **University Grants Commission**

िल्ला संत्रालय, भारत संस्थार) (Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

वहादुरशाह जफ़र मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002

> Ph.: 011-23236288/23239337 Fax: 011-2323 8858

E-mail: secy.ugc@nic.in

सचिव Prof. Rajnish Jain

Secretary

प्रो. रजनीश जैन

D.O.F. No. 1-1/2022(ABC)

13th May, 2022

Subject: Implementation of Academic Bank of Credits (ABC) on urgent basis

Respected Madam/Sir,

As you are aware, the Commission with the concurrence of Ministry of Education had notified "The University Grants Commission (Establishment and Operation of Academic Bank of Credits in Higher Education) Regulations. 2021" in the Gazette of India on 28th July, 2021. The Academic Bank of Credits (ABC) platform has been developed by the National e-Governance Division (NeGD) of Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (MeitY) under DigiLocker framework, with facility/functionality of opening Academic Account by the students and on-boarding of Higher Educational Institutions (HEIs).

Academic Bank of Credits will digitally store the academic credits earned by students from HEIs registered with ABC, for awarding degree/Diploma /Certificates taking into account credits earned by students. ABC will ensure the opening, closure, and validation of Academic Bank of Accounts, verification, accumulation, and transfer or redemption for students. ABC facilitate students to choose their own learning path to attain a degree /Diploma /Certificates, working on the principle of multiple entry-multiple exit as well as anytime, any-where, and any-level learning.

To enhance the reach of the ABC programme, all Higher Educational Institutions are requested to take action on the following on urgent basis:

Register your Institution on ABC (www.abc.gov.in).

Upload data of Student Credits obtained during or after the academic year 2021-22.

Make the students of your Institution aware about ABC facility and encourage and hand-hold them for opening Academic Bank Account on ABC portal (www.abc.gov.in).

Create a hyperlink of ABC URL, i.e., www.abc.gov.in on your Institution's respective

website's home page.

Depute the Nodal Officers for implementing ABC and reflecting their details on their

 Higher Educational Institutions may insist their students to fill up ABC id on all examination form.

For any further information, you can contact ABC Cell of UGC on 011-24116316 & abc.ugc@gmail.com

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

To

The Vice-Chancellors of all Universities/Directors of all HEIs

The Principals of all Autonomous Colleges

Lt\_ABC\_1d\_08\_2022(1) Pdf

Digital India Corporation

(A Section 8 Company)

Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology, Govt. of India डिजिटल इंडिया कॉर्पोरेशन

(धारा 8 कंपनी) इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स और सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार

> DO: NeGD/05-01/2022 16<sup>th</sup> August 2022

Sub: Implementation of Academic Bank of Credits (ABC)

Reference: University Grants Commission (UGC) letter no. 1-1/2022(ABC) even dated 13th May 2022 regarding Implementation of Academic Bank of Credits (ABC)

Dear Sir/Madam,

As you are aware, the Academic Bank of Credits (ABC) will digitally store the academic credits earned by students from Higher Educational Institutions facilitating students to choose their own learning path to attain degree/Diploma/Certificates, working on the principle of multiple entry-multiple exits as well as any-time, any-where, and any-level of learning. The ABC platform has been developed by the National e-Governance Division (NeGD) of the Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (MeitY) under the DigiLocker framework.

- 2. The realization and effectiveness of ABC depend upon how quickly all Higher Educational Institutions register with it and students create their ABC IDs. Approximately 600 academic institutions including various Universities, Central Higher Educational Institutions, Autonomous Colleges, etc. are registered with ABC and many students have created their ABC account for credit accumulation, recognition, redemption and transfer.
- 3. Considering the admission process for the ongoing academic session and the significance of this important Digital initiative in the education sector, Higher Educational Institutions are requested to capture the ABC IDs of the students during the admission process, so that at the time of academic credit data uploading, credits can be accumulated in their respective ABC account.
- 4. I, therefore, request your personal intervention to ensure that your academic institution comes on board with ABC and uploads academic data with students' earned credit obtained during or after the academic year 2021-2022 along with students' ABC ID at the earliest.
- 5. For further assistance Mr. Durgaprasad Dash, Additional Director, NeGD (Email: durga@digitalindia.gov.in M-7735001000) or Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Nodal Officer ABC/NAD, NeGD (Email: abhinav.sharma1@digitalindia.gov.in M-9582916201) may be contacted.

Yours sincerely

(Debabrata Nayak) Senior Director

To:

The Vice-Chancellors of all Universities/Directors of all HEIs The Principals of all Autonomous Colleges

Copy To:

The Chairman, UGC The Chairman, AICTE